- Loans and receivables  5,254,602  -  -  -  24,771  5,279,373
- Trade and other receivables  360,685  -  -  -  3,753  364,438
- Bank balances, deposits and cash  1,294,381  20,954  184,270  110,549  58,865  1,669,019

 25,365,214  33,557  5,970,460  1,125,394  308,521  32,803,146
Less allowances for credit impairment  (59,184)
Total  32,743,962

Financial liabilities
- Technical Provisions:
   • Life assurance fund  32,095,961  -  -  -  -  32,095,961
   • Gross outstanding claims  73,039  -  -  -  -  73,039
- Trade and other payables  431,233  -  4,104  -  -  435,337

 32,600,233  -  4,104  -  -  32,604,337

Swan Life Ltd — Annual Report 2016084 Annual Report 2016 — Swan Life Ltd 085
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

3. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (CONT’D)

3.2 Financial risk (cont’d)

3.2.1 Market risk (cont’d)

(i) Currency risk

Sensitivity

If the rupee had weakened/strengthened against the following currencies with all variables remaining constant, the impact on the Life
Assurance Fund for the year would have been as shown below mainly as a result of foreign exchange gains/losses.

THE GROUP THE COMPANY
GBP USD EURO OTHERS GBP USD EURO OTHERS

+/-5% +/-5% +/-5% +/-5% +/-5% +/-5% +/-5% +/-5%

Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Impact on Life Assurance Fund :

- At December 31, 2016

- Investments in financial assets 187 309,852 23,121 2,686 187 309,852 23,121 2,686

- Loan and other receivables - - - 1,412 - - - 1,412

- Net trade and other receivables - 198 - 197 - - - -

- Bank balances, deposits and cash 750 24,326 2,914 3,029 690 20,862 572 3,028

- At December 31, 2015

- Investments in financial assets  630  289,310  50,742  11,057  630  289,310  50,742  11,057

- Loan and other receivables  -  -  -  1,239  -  -  -  1,239

- Net trade and other receivables  -  205  -  188 - - - -

- Bank balances, deposits and cash  1,048  9,214  5,527  2,942  840  7,059  3,991  2,942

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

3. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (CONT’D)

3.2 Financial risk (cont’d)

3.2.1 Market risk (cont'd)

The Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities by currency are detailed below :

At December 31, 2016 Rs. GBP USD Euro Others Total

Financial assets Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000
- Investments in financial assets 19,190,863 3,731 6,197,031 462,414 53,710 25,907,749
- Loans and receivables 5,266,082 - - - 28,231 5,294,313
- Trade and other receivables 385,379 - - - - 385,379
- Bank balances, deposits and cash 2,807,953 13,795 417,248 11,435 60,559 3,310,990

27,650,277 17,526 6,614,279 473,849 142,500 34,898,431
Less allowances for credit impairment (74,500)
Total 34,823,931

Financial liabilities
- Technical Provisions:
   • Life assurance fund 34,206,384  -  -  -  - 34,206,384
   • Gross outstanding claims 60,299  -  -  -  - 60,299
- Trade and other payables 357,553  -  -  -  - 357,553

34,624,236  -  -  -  - 34,624,236

At December 31, 2015 Rs. GBP USD Euro Others Total

Financial assets Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000
- Investments in financial assets  18,431,107  12,603  5,786,190  1,014,845  221,132  25,465,877
- Loans and receivables  5,268,042  -  -  -  24,771  5,292,813
- Trade and other receivables  347,055  -  -  -  -  347,055
- Bank balances, deposits and cash  1,122,606  16,792  141,175  79,818  58,841  1,419,232

 25,168,810  29,395  5,927,365  1,094,663  304,744  32,524,977
Less allowances for credit impairment  (59,184)
Total  32,465,793

Financial liabilities
- Technical Provisions:
   • Life assurance fund  31,850,001  -  -  -  -  31,850,001
   • Gross outstanding claims  73,039  -  -  -  -  73,039
- Trade and other payables  435,130  -  -  -  -  435,130

 32,358,170  -  -  -  -  32,358,170

Swan Life Ltd — Annual Report 2016086 Annual Report 2016 — Swan Life Ltd 087
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

3. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (CONT’D)

3.2 Financial risk (cont’d)

3.2.1 Market risk (cont’d)

(iii) Equity price risk

The Group and the Company are subject to price risk due to daily changes in the market values of its equity securities portfolio.  Equity price
risk is actively managed in order to mitigate anticipated unfavourable market movements.  In addition, local insurance regulations set out
investment concentration as part of an overall prudent portfolio investment policy.

The Group and the Company do not have material holdings in unquoted equity securities.  The Investment Committee actively monitors